

â
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32825/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2009 in WP No.
2887/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI NARAINI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
 Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.
 Ms. Tamim Hasmi, Adv.
 Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
advocate for the petitioners, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER