

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.32825/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
11/09/2009 in WP No. 2887/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi
at New Delhi)

HAR NARAINI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Mujeeb, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 29th March, 2016, along
with Civil Appeal No.9146 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.02.01
16:52:41 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master