

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32825/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2009  
in WP No. 2887/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HAR NARAINI DEVI . &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MIN. OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 131/2016 (PIL-W)

(for final disposal matter vide court's order dated 19.09.2016)

Date : 30-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners seeking adjournment, the matters are adjourned for one  
week, as prayed for.(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER