

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).22957/2017

HAR NARAINI DEVI . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.67001/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 05-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. S. Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradyuman Rao , Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 has sought discharge of Advocate on Record for the reason that the said respondents are not in touch with the Advocate on Record.

In view of the said fact, we allow the application for discharge (I.A. No.67001/2022), but since the pure questions of law are involved, we request Mr. Anand Yadav, learned counsel to assist this Court as an Amicus Curiae.

Consequently, we appoint Mr. Anand Yadav, learned counsel to assist the Court as Amicus Curiae.

The Registry is directed to hand-over copies of the paper books to Mr. Anand Yadav, learned Amicus.

List the matter on 12.05.2022.

List of judgments/books be circulated by 11.05.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)